International Telecommunication Union



Radiocommunication Bureau

(Direct Fax N°. +41 22 730 57 85)

Administrative Circular CACE/417

22 February 2007

To Administrations of Member States of the ITU and Radiocommunication Sector Members participating in the work of the Radiocommunication Study Groups and the Special Committee on Regulatory/Procedural Matters

Subject: Radiocommunication Study Groups 4 and 9

Approval of 1 revised Recommendation

By Administrative Circular CAR/228 dated 8 November 2006, 1 draft revised Recommendation was submitted for approval following the procedure of Resolution ITU-R 1-4 (§ 10.4.5).

The conditions governing this procedure were met on 8 February 2007, with fourteen Administrations responding in favour of the approval of this Recommendation.

The approved Recommendation will be published by the ITU and Annex 1 to this Circular provides the title, with the assigned number.

Valery Timofeev Director, Radiocommunication Bureau

Annex: 1

Distribution:

- Administrations of Member States and Radiocommunication Sector Members
- ITU-R Associates participating in the work of Radiocommunication Study Groups 4 and 9
- Chairmen and Vice-Chairmen of Radiocommunication Study Groups and the Special Committee on Regulatory/Procedural Matters
- Chairman and Vice-Chairmen of the Conference Preparatory Meeting
- Members of the Radio Regulations Board
- Secretary-General of the ITU, Director of the Telecommunication Standardization Bureau, Director of the Telecommunication Development Bureau

Annex 1

Title of the approved Recommendation

Recommendation ITU-R SF.1601-1

k of the fixed service

Doc. 4/BL/16-9/BL/29

Methodologies for interference evaluation from the downlink of the fixed service using high altitude platform stations to the uplink of the fixed-satellite service using the geostationary satellites within the band 27.5-28.35 GHz

Y:\APP\PDF_SERVER\BR\IN\417E.DOC